RAHWAY HOUSING AUTHORITY SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS "2020"

| TIME | LOCATION | DATE | |
|---------|-----------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | NO JANUARY MEETING | |
| | | (Retreat – January 16, 2020) | |
| 7:30 PM | 165 East Grand Avenue | February 13, 2020 | Second Thursday of Month |
| 7:30 PM | 165 East Grand Avenue | March 12, 2020 | Second Thursday of Month |
| 7:30 PM | 165 East Grand Avenue | April 9, 2020 | Second Thursday of Month |
| 7:30 PM | 165 East Grand Avenue | May 14, 2020 | Second Thursday of Month |
| 7:30 PM | 165 East Grand Avenue | June 11, 2020 | Second Thursday of Month |
| | | NO JULY MEETING | |
| | | NO AUGUST MEETING | |
| 7:30 PM | 165 East Grand Avenue | September 10, 2020 | Second Thursday of Month |
| 7:30 PM | 165 East Grand Avenue | October 8, 2020 | Second Thursday of Month |
| 7:30 PM | 165 East Grand Avenue | November 12, 2020 | Second Thursday of Month |
| 6:00 PM | 165 East Grand Avenue | December 10, 2020 | Second Thursday of Month |
| | | | (Annual Reorganization) |

PUBLIC NOTICE

In accordance with the Open Public Meeting Act, Chapter 231, Public Laws 1975, the Housing Authority of the City of Rahway is herewith announcing its' **"Annual Meeting Notice"** for all Regular Meetings to be held in 2020.

The meetings will be held in the Regular Meeting Room of the Housing Authority of the City of Rahway at 165 E. Grand Ave., Rahway at 7:30 p.m.: **No meeting in January**; Feb. 13th; Mar. 12th; Apr. 9th; May 14th; June 11th; **No meetings in July and Aug.**; Sept. 10th; Oct. 8th; Nov. 12th; and **Dec. 10th – Reorganization Meeting at 6:00 p.m.**

Jennifer Wenson Maier Executive Director

JWM/kap 12/24/2019